
Annexure-I 

DETAILS OF PURCHASE ORDERS/CONTRACTS (ABOVE ` 5.00 LAKH) PLACED FROM RAJASTHAN PROJECT OF OIL INDIA LIMITED 

DURING THE MONTH OF DECEMBER, 2011. 

Sl. 

No 

Tender No. Tender 

Date 

Brief 

Description 

Mode 

of 

Tender 

Bidding 

Type 

Bid 

Closing 

Date 

No. of 

Offers 

Recei-

ved 

Nos. & Name 

of Parties 

qualified after 

Technical 

Evaluation 

Nos. & Name 

of parties not 

qualified after 

technical 

evaluation 

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tender 

/evaluated 

L1 

PO 

/Contract 

No. & 

Date 

Value 

(` in 

lakhs) 

Schedule 

date of 

completion 

of supplies 

01 JCO3746P12 24.10.2011 Hiring of AMC 

for PCs, 

Notebooks, 

Peripherals & 

Network 

System of OIL, 

RP. 

Press Single 

stage 

Compo

site Bid 

15.11.2011  04 01 

M/s E-Connect 

Solutions Pvt 

Ltd, Udaipur 

03 

1. M/s Blue Bell 

Computers, 

Jodhpur 

2. M/s Micro 

Clinic India 

Pvt Ltd, Jaipur 

3. M/s DVS 

Informatics 

Pvt Ltd 

Awarded to 

L1 bidder 

LOA 

issued on 

19.12.11 

11.04 Two years 

w.e.f. 

01.01.2012 

extendable 

by one 

year. 

02 JCO3562P12 26.09.2011 Hiring of Ex-

Service Men for 

deployment in 

various OIL’s 

Installations/Off

ices in 

Rajasthan. 

Press Single 

stage 

Compo

site Bid 

22.11.2011 

(extended) 

01 01 N/A Awarded to 

Lone Bidder 

LOA 

issued on 

29.12.11 

99.12 Two years 

w.e.f. 

01.01.2012   

03 Repeat Order NA API Class G 

Cement  

(3000 Bags) 

--- ---- ----- --- M/s Shree 

Digvijay 

Cement Co. 

Ltd, Gujrat 

------- -------- PO 

No:71116

29/JIS dt 

19.12.11 

11.32 15.03.2012 

 


